

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2018

Arvind H. Patel & Anr.

....Appellants

Versus

M/s. Jayesh Builders & Anr.

....Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2018**

Mr. Naman Kamdar for the Appellant.

Ms. Nenty Thakkar i/by Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Respondent.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 24th FEBRUARY 2026**

P. C. :

The mediation process is on before the Executing Court, therefore, list this matter on 24th March, 2026 under the caption “for settlement”.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]